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Village of Buena Vista
Regular Council Meeting AGENDA
July 22, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.

Council Chambers 1050 Grand Ave Buena Vista, SK
Via Teams @ https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/2503768957314?p=SuH2zY1005VYmQxyLK

CALL TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF AGENDA
2.1 Regular Meeting of Council Agenda —July 22, 2025

CONFLICT OF INTEREST DECLARATION

ADOPTION OF MINUTES
4.1 Draft Regular Meeting of Council Minutes — June 24, 2025

BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES

ANNOUNCEMENTS, RECOGNITIONS & COMMUNITY EVENTS
6.1 Buena Vista Parks & Rec Board Community Picnic — Friday, August 22

DELEGATION

FINANCIALS
8.1 List of Accounts for Approval 2025-00068 to 00071 and 2025-00072 to 00075

8.2 Payroll — Public Works Jun 8-21, 2025 and June 22-July 5, 2025; Administration June 16-30, 2025 and July

1-15, 2025; Council Remuneration June 1-30, 2025
REPORTS OF STAFF
9.1 Administration Report — June 20- July 11, 2025
9.2  Public Works Report —June 20- July 11, 2025
9.3 Water Treatment Plant Daily Record — June 2025

REPORTS OF COUNCIL

BOARDS & COMMITTEES
11.1 Primary Health Care Board Meeting — luly 15, 2025

UNFINISHED BUSINESS



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

NEW BUSINESS

13.1 In Person Ratepayers Meeting Date
13.2 Parks & Recreation Board Members
13.3 FCC AgriSpirit Fund Grant

BYLAWS & POLICIES

14.1 Bylaw No. 04/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista for the Purpose of Providing Remuneration to
Council — 3" Reading

14.2 Bylaw No. 05/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista to Authorize Expenditures and Provide for
Purchasing Authority

COMMUNICATIONS
15.1 Regional Bylaw Services — June 28, July 2 and 11, 2025
15.2 RCMP Policing Report — May 2025 and RCMP Update -June 2025

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT



Village of Buena Vista
MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
JUNE 24, 2025
1050 Grand Ave, Buena Vista, SK

PRESENT: Mayor Karen Smith, Councillor Spence Miller, Councillor Bob Sax,
Councillor Steven Schultz, Councillor Chris Duke

ADMINISTRATION: Acting Chief Administrative Officer Melissa Pollock

CALL TO ORDER:

A quorum being present, Mayor Smith called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

ADOPTION OF AGENDA:

217/25 THAT the agenda for the June 24, 2025 Regular Meeting of Council be adopted
as presented.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
Seconded by Councillor Duke

CARRIED
ADOPTION OF MINUTES:
218/25 THAT the Minutes of the June 10, 2025 Regular Meeting of Council be approved
as presented with amendments to Delegation overview.
Moved by Councillor Duke
Seconded by Counillor Sax
CARRIED
219/25 THAT Council move to the dispensing of Seconders for the remainder of this
meeting.
Moved by Councillor Sax
Seconded by Councillor Miller
CARRIED
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APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

220/25

221/25

THAT Council approves the following accounts for payment:

AP Batches 2025-00064 to 2025-00067, which includes all cheques, credit card,
automatic withdrawals, EFT and online payments for a total amount of
$47,170.07.

Moved by Councillor Duke
CARRIED

THAT Council approves the following payrolls:
Public Works May 25 — June 7, 2025 in the amount of $6,181.65
Administration June 1 - 15, 2025 in the amount of $4,735.08

Moved by Councillor Sax
CARRIED

REPORTS OF STAFF:

222/25

223/25

224/25

THAT Council has reviewed the Administration Report for the period of
June 6 - 19, 2025, received clarification on certain matters, and hereby accepts
the report as information and files it accordingly.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED

THAT Council has reviewed the Public Works Report for the period of
June 6 - 19, 2025, received clarification on certain matters, and hereby accepts
the report as information and files it accordingly.

Moved by Councillor Duke
CARRIED

THAT Council accepts the June 19, 2025 Lagoon Compliance Inspection for
Edgewood sewer as presented and file as part of the official record.

Moved by Councillor Sax
CARRIED
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UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

225/25

226/25

227/25

228/25

THAT Council read Bylaw No. 02/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista to
Provide for Public Notice Requirements a third time, adopted and attached
hereto.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED

THAT Council read Bylaw No. 03/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista to
Regulate the Meeting Procedures of Council, Council Committees and Other
Bodies a second time.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED

THAT Council read Bylaw No. 03/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista to
Regulate the Meeting Procedures of Council, Council Committees and Other
Bodies a third time, adopted and attached hereto.

Moved by Councillor Miller
CARRIED

THAT Council read Bylaw No. 04/2025 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista for
the purpose of Providing Remuneration to Council a second time; and FURTHER
THAT Administration incorporates the proposed amendments prior to third
reading.

Moved by Councillor Duke
CARRIED
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NEW BUSINESS:

229/25

230/25

231/25

232/25

THAT Council accepts the 2024 Financial Statements as presented; and FURTHER
THAT the Mayor and Acting Chief Administrative Officer be authorized to sign
the financial statements on behalf of the municipality.

Moved by Councillor Duke
CARRIED

THAT Council approve an additional unbudgeted expense of $500 for a
subscription related to the traffic sign, if required, to ensure continued access to
reporting. Administration is currently exploring alternative options, and this
option will only be used if no other suitable reporting solution is found.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED

THAT Council approve the resident request to temporarily close 5™ Street
between Grand Ave and Pleasant Ave for the purpose of a live music block party,
subject to the following conditions:

e That any required licensing or permits for alcohol consumption are
obtained from SLGA;

e That all activities comply with the Village’s Noise Bylaw; and

e That the use of Village-owned barricades is approved for the purpose of
ensuring public safety during the event.

Moved by Councillor Sax
CARRIED
THAT Council accepts and files the Regina Beach Local Library Board Meeting

Minutes of May 26, 2025.

Moved by Councillor Miller
CARRIED
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233/25

THAT Council agrees to hold a Governance Training Session through Prairie
Central District for Sport Culture and Recreation Inc. on October 21, 2025 with a
second session to plan for the spring; and FURTHER THAT Administration plan
jointly with Regina Beach.

Moved by Councillor Sax

CARRIED
CORRESPONDENCE
234/25 THAT Council receives and files the following communications:
e Regional Bylaw Services — June 14 and 18, 2025
Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED

235/25

236/25

237/25

THAT Council approve Mayor Smith’s attendance a the SUMA Mayor’s Summer
School on August 21 & 22, 2025; and FURTHER THAT Administration register and
submit payment for the training.

Moved by Councillor Sax
CARRIED

THAT Council having matters to discuss relating to material that is exempt from
public discussion under The Local Authority Freedom of Information Act and
Privacy Act and The Municipalities Act, go to an In Camera session at 9:28 p.m. to
discuss personnel matters.

Moved by Councillor Schultz
CARRIED
THAT Council come out of In Camera at 9:28 p.m.

Moved by Councillor Duke
CARRIED
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ADJOURNMENT:

THAT Mayor Smith adjourn the meeting at 9:28 p.m.

Mayor Acting Chief Administrative Officer
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Buena Vista Parks & Rec Presents
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Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

07/08/2025 9:06 PM Batch: 2025-00068 to 2025-00071 Page 1
Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
11247 07/08/2025 DST Holdings Ltd.
06-2025 570-260-204 - R&C - Cont - Mis'  Fireworks -Muir Barber Mer 25,500.00 25,500.00
11248 07/08/2025 Gilco Electrical Services
1285 510-270-150 - GG - Cont. - Offic Labour/SPC Perm-Electrica 115.00
510-440-100 - GG - Supplies - ¢ Electrical Rcptcle/Box/Cove 82.60
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 9.58
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 9.58 NL 207.18
11249 07/08/2025 Hyvac Sewer Service Ltd.
8706 570-340-140 - R&C - Cont - Beg Jun -Edgewood Septic Rerr 3,198.06
570-340-140 - R&C - Cont - Bee Beach Septic Removal -Jur 66.67
580-285-140 - UT - Cont. - Main Backwash x5hrs -Jun 10 666.67
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 196.56
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 196.56 NL 4,127.96
11250 07/08/2025 Papa Geordies Gas & Grocery
June 530-400-110 - TS - Supplies - SI  Shop -Coffee 27.98
510-410-140 - GG - Supplies - C Office -Bath Tissue 1217
530-425-111 - TS - Supplies - Fi  Fuel -Jun 411.86
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 0.57
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 0.57 NL
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 20.59
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 20.59 NL 47317
11251 07/08/2025 Young, Cliff
20250707-01 110-320-140 - Utility Accounts F - WMD Refund - A#79 134.87 134.87
Total Computer Cheque: 30,443.18

Total AP:

30,443.18



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

07/08/2025 9.06 PM Batch: 2025-00068 to 2025-00071 Page 2
Bank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card
CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
072025 07/07/2025 Amazon
CA5113VGJHK/ 580-400-110 - UT - Supplies - W WTP -Chlorine Barrel Daolly 133.54
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- Both Tax Code 6.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 6.30 NL 139.84
072025-001 07/07/2025 Graham's Tire Service Ltd.
408408 530-420-100 - TS - Supplies - V. Tire Rim -Trailer 106.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . Both Tax Code 5.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 5.00 NL 111.00
072025-002 07/07/2025 Information Services Corp.
June 30 510-210-127 - GG - Cont - ISC ™ Title Search -R#406 30.00 30.00
Total Credit Card: 280.84

Total CC:

280.84



Date Printed

07/08/2025 9:06 PM

Village of Buena Vista

List of Accounts
Batch: 2025-00068 to 2025-00071

Bank Code - EFT - EFT - Direct Deposit

Page 3

WIRE TRANSFER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
61 07/07/2025 Bobcat of Regina
E07291 530-600-140 - TS - Purchase of Hydra Tilt Attachment -Mini 4,914.91
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 231.84
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 231.84 NL 5,146.75
68 07/07/2025 Gourlay & Associates
397 520-260-110 - PS - Humane Sor  Bylaw Enforc Services -Jun 443.08
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 20.90
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 20.90 NL 463.98
69 07/07/2025 J D Industrial Supplies
797428/798261 530-410-110 - TS - Supplies - Si  Hedge Trimmer 545.90
530-410-130 - TS - Supplies - Si  Oil - Whippers 42.29
530-410-130 - TS - Supplies - S1  Whipper Line 95.35
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 32.24
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 32.24 NL 715.78
70 07/07/2025 Gregg Distributors LP
063-203952 530-410-110 - TS - Supplies - Si  Mig Wire -Welder 33.75
530-400-130 - TS - Supplies - H 4L Eyewash 59.63
530-400-130 - TS - Supplies - H Eyewash Bottles x2 23.11
530-400-130 - TS - Supplies - H First Aid Kit x2 88.23
530-400-110 - TS - Supplies - 8!  Shop -Hand Towel 61.07
530-400-110 - TS - Supplies - S Shop -Bathroom Tissue 54.96
570-400-110 - R&C - Supplies - Beach Bathroom -Hand tow 61.07
570-400-110 - R&C - Supplies - Beach Bathroom -Bath Tiss 27.50
580-410-100 - UT - Supplies - W WTP -Bathroom Tissue 27.50
580-410-100 - UT - Supplies - W WTP -Hand Tissue 61.07
510-410-140 - GG - Supplies - C Office -Hand Towel 61.07
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 26.36
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 26.36 NL 585.32
71 07/07/2025 Princess Auto Ltd.
5457985 530-410-140 - TS - Supplies - Vi Ratchet Tie Down Straps xz 11.77
530-420-100 - TS - Supplies - Vi Lug Nuts (10pc) -Trailer 21.19
530-420-100 - TS - Supplies - Vi Hub Whell Bolt x8 -Trailer 59.33
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 4.35
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 4,35 NL 96.64
72 07/07/2025 Bobcat of Regina
P98480/ 530-600-140 - TS - Purchase of Hydraulics Coupler -Mini Ex 88.14
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 4.16
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 4.16 NL 92.30
73 07/07/2025 Town Of Regina Beach
2025-00085 210-700-810 - Long Term Debt- Lagoon Project Loan -Jul 3,306.64
580-700-110 - UT - Interest Lagoon Project Loan Int -Ju 2,389.67 5,696.31
Total Wire Transfer: _TSWOS

Total EFT:

12,797.08



Date Printed

07/08/2025 9:06 PM

Village of Buena Vista

List of Accounts
Batch: 2025-00068 to 2025-00071

Bank Code - OB - OB - Online Banking

ONLINE BANKING

Page 4

Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
072025 07/07/2025 Gov of SK
June 210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi EPT -Jun 104,585.39 104,585.39
072025-001 07/08/2025 SaskPower
June 580-300-160 - UT - Cont - Welli  Well #2 Power -May28-Jun: 29.16
570-310-110 - R&C - Cont - Rinl  Rink Power -Mar19-Jun12 128.53
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 22.93
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 22,93 NL 180.62
072025-002 07/08/2025 Saskatchewan Health Authority
Jun 580-290-100 - UT - Cont - Labor  Water SampGen Chem-WT 99.05
580-290-100 - UT - Cont - Labor Water Samp -Bstr Stn -Jun’ 21.90
580-290-100 - UT - Cont - Labor Water Samp -1050 Grand-J 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 7.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 7.15 NL 150.00
Total Online Banking: _W
TotalOB: 10481601
Grand Total: 148,437.11

Certified Correct This July 7, 2025

Mayor

Administrator




Date Printed
07/17/2025 1:35 PM

Village of Buena Vista

List of Accounts
Batch: 2025-00072 to 2025-00075

Bank Code - ABW - ABW - Automatic Withdrawal

Page 1

AUTOMATIC WITHDRAWAL
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
072025 07/14/2025 Munisoft

2025/26-01575

072025-001
May/Jun

510-290-120 - GG - Cont - IT Se
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
580-600-170 - UT- Purch of Cag
530-600-210 - TS - Purch of Ca;
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
580-600-170 - UT- Purch of Cag
530-600-210 - TS - Purch of Caj
530-400-110 - TS - Supplies - SI
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-600-140 - GG - Purch of Ca
510-290-130 - GG - Cont - Softw
110-340-110 - GST Receivable -
900-110-110 - GST Paid

07/14/2025 RBC

510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl

Jun - IT Services Premium 218.36
Desktop Comp -Admin Assi 1,483.79
Desktop Comp -Assist. CAC 1,483.79
Comp Monitor -Admin Assis 330.82
Comp Monitor -Assist CAO 330.83
Comp Network Config -Adrr 157.94
Comp Network Config -WTt 157.94
Comp Network Config -PW 157.94
Comp Monitor -CAO 330.82
Laptop -WTP 1,441.02
Laptop -PW 1,441.02
MS Office 365 -PW Laptop 168.54
Comp Capital Proj -Travel 104.94
Comp Network Config -Assi 157.94
Backup Battery -Receipting 200.34
Equip Maint CR -185.50
Both Tax Code 375.73
Both Tax Code 375.73
May Activity Fee-A#156 -M: 304.65
Jun int Fee -A#156 -Jun2 3.89
Jun Mon Fee -A#156 -Jun2 73.44
Jun Activity Fee -A#156 -Ju 230.20
Jun int Fee -A#156 -Jun30 6.81
Jun Mon Fee -A#156 -Jun3: 73.44
Jun Trans Fee -A#116 -Jun 15.00

Total Automatic Withdrawal:

Total ABW:

NL

8,356.26

707.43
9,063.69

9,063.69



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

07/17/2025 1:35 PM Batch: 2025-00072 to 2025-00075 Page 2
Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
11252 07/22/2025 Muir Barber Ltd.
June 570-400-110 - R&C - Supplies - Chain - Beach Buoys 327.33
530-400-130 - TS - Supplies - H Work Gloves -Summer Stuc 42.91
530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - S!  Capenter Pencil 0.75
530-400-110 - TS - Supplies - SI  Cleaner -Shop 14.30
530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - S| Adapters -Tree Watering 12.00
530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - SI Latex Gloves 23.84
530-410-140 - TS - Supplies - Vi Bungee Cords 14.30
530-420-101 - TS - Supplies - Ti  Rollers -Paint Speed Bump: 30.51
530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - S!  Spray Paint x2/gauge 46.29
530-410-130 - TS - Supplies - Si Whipper Line 11.44
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C Garbage Can x2 51.49
580-410-100 - UT - Supplies - W Mouse Traps 8.58
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C  2"x4"x12' PTL x2-Garbage( 22.87
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C  5/4"x6"x12' PTL x6-Garbagr 87.77
570-800-130 - R&C - Purch of C  5/4"x6"x12' PTL x6-Garbag: 87.77
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C  2"x4"x12' PTL x4-Garbage( 45.75
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C  2"x4"x12' PTL x4-Garbage( 45.75
570-600-130 - R&C - Purch of C Screws -GarbageCans 11.33
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 41.73
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 41.73 NL 926.71
Total Computer Cheque: 926.71

Total AP:

926.71



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

07/17/2025 1:35 PM Batch: 2025-00072 to 2025-00075 Page 3
Bank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card
CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
072025-003 07/14/2025 Arctic Spas (Sunset Bay Hot Tubs)
Jul 8 580-410-100 - UT - Supplies - W  Ultra Acid-Cleaning WTP In 30.69
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . Both Tax Code 1.45
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.45 NL 32.14
072025-004 07/14/2025 Armtec
6-364690 530-450-100 - TS - Supplies - D  Coupler -Culvert 70.28
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . Both Tax Code 3.32
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 3.32 NL 73.60
072025-005 07/14/2025 Waterboy Supply Centre Ltd
241112 530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - S| Drip Emitters -Tree Waterin 22.53
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.06
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.06 NL 23.59
Total Credit Card: 129.33

Total CC:

129.33



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

07/17/2025 1:35 PM Batch: 2025-00072 to 2025-00075 Page 4
Bank Code - EFT - EFT - Direct Deposit
WIRE TRANSFER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
74 07/14/2025 Princess Auto Ltd.
5490456 530-410-100 - TS - Supplies - S| Tie-down Anchor Rings -Flz 41.30
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.85
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.95 NL 43.25
75 07/14/2025 Professional Bldg. Insp. Inc.
2506309 560-200-150 - P&D - Cont. - Bui PBI Fees - June 1,110.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 55.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 55.50 NL 1,165.50
76 07/14/2025 Town Of Regina Beach
2025-00090 525-210-100 - PS - Cont - Fire F  IMUC 2nd Qtr Fire Fees 13,412.33
540-200-110 - EH - Cont - Lagor  IMUC 2nd Qtr Lagoon Fees 6,929.64
570-210-100 - R&C - Cont - Re¢  IMUC 2nd Qtr Library Fees 2,003.69
550-200-130 - H&W - Cont - Prit  IMUC 2nd Qtr PHC Fees 1,172.26
525-230-130 - PS - Cont - EMO  IMUC 2nd Qtr EMO Fees 802.53 24,320.45
77 07/14/2025 TAXervice
2436656-58 510-260-100 - GG - Cont - Tax | Tax Enf Fees R#47 48.00
510-260-100 - GG - Cont - Taxt Tax Enf Fees R#300 48.00
510-260-100 - GG - Cont- Tax b Tax Enf Fees R#314 48.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 2.70
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 2.70 NL 146.70
Total Wire Transfer: 25,675.90

Total EFT:

25,675.90



Date Printed

07/17/2025 1:35 PM

Village of Buena Vista

List of Accounts
Batch: 2025-00072 to 2025-00075

Bank Code - OB - OB - Online Banking

Page 5

ONLINE BANKING
Payment # Date Vendor Name